
2014 Fat Salmon Results 
July 19,2014 

This year’s Fat Salmon was contested at 3 miles with a wetsuit and no-wetsuit division. Overall results 

and results by age group are listed for each race, Use the links below to navigate to the results you want 

to see. 

No Wetsuit Overall No Wetsuit by Age Group 
Wetsuit Overall Wetsuit by Age Group 

 

No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
1 Steven Sholdra 20 Renton, WA 801 M 1:00:46 

2 Tyler Clark 29 Seattle, WA 809 M 1:08:23 

3 Kirk Nelson 44 Seattle, WA 806 M 1:10:26 

4 David Kays 46 Redmond, WA 830 M 1:10:50 

5 Alan Bell 64 Redmond, WA 816 M 1:10:52 

6 Nolan Wood 38 Seattle, WA 835 M 1:11:01 

7 Madeline Klobuchar 28 Gig Harbor, WA 815 F 1:12:36 

7 Shannon Woods 49 Issaquah, WA 814 F 1:12:36 

9 Brock Jones 32 Seattle, WA 602 M 1:13:17 

10 Thomas Grandine 55 Issaquah, WA 821 M 1:15:30 

11 Matthew Woare 39 Seattle, WA 812 M 1:15:31 

12 Laurie Bauder 45 Seattle, WA 608 F 1:15:49 

13 Fred Ingham 47 Seattle, WA 822 M 1:15:54 

14 Frank Anderson 55 Clyde Hill, WA 833 M 1:16:02 

15 George Dingeldein 32 Portland, OR 811 M 1:16:07 

16 Zena Courtney 54 Tacoma, WA 824 F 1:16:38 

17 Blake Barrett 30 Seattle, WA 819 M 1:17:30 

18 James Devere 42 Richland, WA 826 M 1:18:18 

19 Doug Portelance 56 Redmond, WA 813 M 1:18:22 

20 Jacquelyn Braggin 27 Seattle, WA 615 F 1:18:34 

21 Kyle Levine 42 Seattle, WA 607 M 1:19:07 

22 Richard Seibert 50 Bremerton, WA 836 M 1:19:09 

23 Jim Stafford 52 Redmond, WA 817 M 1:19:31 

24 Daniel Smith 51 Auburn, WA 829 M 1:19:48 

25 Colin Pippin-Timco 28 Olympia, WA 825 M 1:20:27 

26 Lyset Cadena 32 Seattle, WA 634 F 1:21:03 

27 Rich Ramirez 31 Universal City, CA 818 M 1:21:04 

28 Meaghan Suhich 25 Nashville, TN 807 F 1:21:18 

29 Brad Thomas 53 Redmond, WA 804 M 1:21:53 

30 Nancy Kleint 26 Seattle, WA 610 F 1:21:59 

31 Aeron Sinclaire 58 Seattle, WA 604 M 1:22:02 

32 Craig Scrivner 48 Ellensburg, WA 601 M 1:22:09 

33 Jason Ridle 40 Sequim, WA 650 M 1:22:10 

34 Eric Dolven 46 Bothell, WA 832 M 1:22:55 

35 Ryan Robertson 28 Seattle, WA 614 M 1:23:07 

36 Scott Matthews 52 Auburn, WA 420 M 1:23:36 

37 Troy Reppas 32 Renton, WA 412 M 1:23:39 

38 Jb Goessman 49 Poulsbo, WA 837 M 1:23:48 

39 Cynthia Werhane 45 Portland, OR 620 F 1:24:12 

40 Amanda Fay 28 Seattle, WA 616 F 1:24:31 
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No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
41 Amanda Winans 31 Seattle, WA 425 F 1:24:41 

42 Greg Mitchell 62 Petaluma, CA 627 M 1:24:43 

43 Barrett Criswell 51 Austin, TX 646 M 1:25:26 

44 Paul Glezen 53 Seattle, WA 108 M 1:25:53 

45 Chace Kloppenburg 34 Bellevue, WA 619 F 1:26:04 

46 Jane Matera 44 Seattle, WA 628 F 1:27:23 

47 Ross Modlin 59 Petaluma, CA 803 M 1:27:41 

48 Stephanie Hiebert 36 Seattle, WA 423 F 1:27:50 

49 Bridget Sipher 41 Olympia, WA 605 F 1:28:29 

50 Jennifer Cech 28 Seattle, WA 414 F 1:28:29 

51 Thomas Elliott 38 Bellevue, WA 411 M 1:28:33 

52 Mollie Bahner 35 Mercer Island, WA 205 F 1:28:36 

53 Mary Lippold 58 Seattle, WA 402 F 1:28:41 

54 Anne Egger 40 Ellensburg, WA 201 F 1:28:43 

55 Nathan Summers 34 Seattle, WA 404 M 1:28:45 

56 Sora Moon 24 Federal Way, WA 421 F 1:29:10 

57 Paul Heiman 44 Seattle, WA 405 M 1:29:14 

58 Rachel Horak 36 Seattle, WA 408 F 1:29:42 

59 John Baker 62 Bainbridge Island, WA 606 M 1:29:44 

60 David Santos 55 Bellevue, WA 203 M 1:29:44 

61 Mary Christopher 39 Portland, OR 401 F 1:29:49 

62 Steve Peterson 67 Poulsbo, WA 428 M 1:30:07 

63 Julie Ness 40 Seattle, WA 632 F 1:30:21 

64 Patrick Gray 53 Vancouver, BC 430 M 1:30:26 

65 Riley Kimball 24 Seattle, WA 409 M 1:30:33 

66 Timothy Ryan 45 Findley Lake, NY 611 M 1:31:11 

67 Alex Phillips 26 Seattle, WA 417 M 1:31:14 

68 Meghan Meinerz 29 Seattle, WA 658 F 1:32:04 

69 Ari Galen 43 Redmond, WA 827 M 1:32:26 

70 Rachel Gipe 25 Portland, OR 407 F 1:32:28 

71 George Ritchotte 45 Seattle, WA 209 M 1:32:36 

72 Brian Carlton 64 Bothell, WA 613 M 1:32:46 

73 Arianna Delsman 23 Seattle, WA 427 F 1:33:18 

74 Mike Grimm 45 Seattle, WA 609 M 1:33:33 

75 Christine Akers 27 Seattle, WA 202 F 1:34:21 

76 Pierre Remund 55 Vancouver, BC 823 M 1:34:41 

77 Lisa Richardson 40 Seattle, WA 426 F 1:34:56 

78 Jessica Sander 27 Portland, OR 630 F 1:35:11 

79 Daniel Reed 38 Issaquah, WA 622 M 1:35:20 

80 Puppy Kloppenburg 30 Bellevue, WA 406 M 1:35:21 

81 Jennifer Mesler 44 Kent, WA 656 F 1:35:30 

82 Chan-Yin Lee 21 Shoreline, WA 110 F 1:35:42 

83 Sara Dickerman 43 Seattle, WA 410 F 1:35:57 

84 Eric Peterson 51 Redmond, WA 415 M 1:36:14 

85 Jennifer Ogle 47 Seattle, WA 820 F 1:36:27 

86 Paul Paradise 33 Seattle, WA 206 M 1:36:44 

87 Dan Gipe 54 Portland, OR 621 M 1:36:48 
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No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
88 Lauren Adler 47 Seattle, WA 211 F 1:36:57 

89 Howie Ruddell 41 Port Angeles, WA 416 M 1:37:17 

90 Jonathan Vance 19 Seattle, WA 631 M 1:37:21 

91 Emily Scott 32 St Louis, MO 624 F 1:37:27 

92 Tim Essington 45 Seattle, WA 103 M 1:37:33 

93 Dan Honious 54 St Louis, MO 413 M 1:37:35 

94 Lorna Luebbe 46 Seattle, WA 115 F 1:37:59 

95 Carolyn Lowe-Thompson 43 Roanoke, VA 618 F 1:38:02 

96 Eddy Graefen 43 Bothell, WA 623 M 1:38:50 

97 Stacey Camp 34 Seattle, WA 422 F 1:39:18 

98 Eric Westendorf 44 Kirkland, WA 625 M 1:40:03 

99 Kirk Frambes 54 Lake Forest Park, WA 418 M 1:40:36 

100 John Burge 63 Seattle, WA 210 M 1:41:07 

101 Matthew Finster 33 Seattle, WA 403 M 1:41:29 

102 Fred Miner 41 Issaquah, WA 834 M 1:41:37 

103 Pauline Martin 47 Vancouver, BC 603 F 1:41:52 

104 Krista Loercher 44 Langley, WA 105 F 1:43:33 

105 Chris Durkin 40 Lacey, WA 208 M 1:44:24 

106 Guillermo Rueda 32 Seattle, WA 113 M 1:44:56 

107 Francesca Leonetti 45 Seattle, WA 109 F 1:47:32 

108 Peter Foltan 61 Shoreline, WA 102 M 1:48:44 

109 Allie Seibert 20 Bremerton, WA 207 F 1:50:31 

110 Ron Hansen 65 Gig Harbor, WA 104 M 1:56:58 

111 Britt D'Andrea 45 Kirkland, WA 617 F 1:57:12 

112 Jeffrey Crombie 52 Seattle, WA 101 M 1:59:15 

113 Emily Burke 44 San Diego, CA 107 F 1:59:23 
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No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F20-24 1 Sora Moon Federal Way, WA  24 421 1:29:10 

2 Arianna Delsman Seattle, WA  23 427 1:33:18 

3 Chan-Yin Lee Shoreline, WA  21 110 1:35:42 

4 Allie Seibert Bremerton, WA  20 207 1:50:31 

F25-29 1 Madeline Klobuchar Gig Harbor, WA  28 815 1:12:36 

2 Jacquelyn Braggin Seattle, WA  27 615 1:18:34 

3 Meaghan Suhich Nashville, TN  25 807 1:21:18 

4 Nancy Kleint Seattle, WA  26 610 1:21:59 

5 Amanda Fay Seattle, WA  28 616 1:24:31 

6 Jennifer Cech Seattle, WA  28 414 1:28:29 

7 Meghan Meinerz Seattle, WA  29 658 1:32:04 

8 Rachel Gipe Portland, OR  25 407 1:32:28 

9 Christine Akers Seattle, WA  27 202 1:34:21 

10 Jessica Sander Portland, OR  27 630 1:35:11 

F30-34 1 Lyset Cadena Seattle, WA  32 634 1:21:03 

2 Amanda Winans Seattle, WA  31 425 1:24:41 

3 Chace Kloppenburg Bellevue, WA  34 619 1:26:04 

4 Emily Scott St Louis, MO  32 624 1:37:27 

5 Stacey Camp Seattle, WA  34 422 1:39:18 

F35-39 1 Stephanie Hiebert Seattle, WA  36 423 1:27:50 

2 Mollie Bahner Mercer Island, WA  35 205 1:28:36 

3 Rachel Horak Seattle, WA  36 408 1:29:42 

4 Mary Christopher Portland, OR  39 401 1:29:49 

F40-44 1 Jane Matera Seattle, WA  44 628 1:27:23 

2 Bridget Sipher Olympia, WA  41 605 1:28:29 

3 Anne Egger Ellensburg, WA  40 201 1:28:43 

4 Julie Ness Seattle, WA  40 632 1:30:21 

5 Lisa Richardson Seattle, WA  40 426 1:34:56 

6 Jennifer Mesler Kent, WA  44 656 1:35:30 

7 Sara Dickerman Seattle, WA  43 410 1:35:57 

8 Carolyn Lowe-Thompson Roanoke, VA  43 618 1:38:02 

9 Krista Loercher Langley, WA  44 105 1:43:33 

10 Emily Burke San Diego, CA  44 107 1:59:23 

F45-49 1 Shannon Woods Issaquah, WA  49 814 1:12:36 

2 Laurie Bauder Seattle, WA  45 608 1:15:49 

3 Cynthia Werhane Portland, OR  45 620 1:24:12 

4 Jennifer Ogle Seattle, WA  47 820 1:36:27 

5 Lauren Adler Seattle, WA  47 211 1:36:57 

6 Lorna Luebbe Seattle, WA  46 115 1:37:59 
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No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F45-49 7 Pauline Martin Vancouver, BC  47 603 1:41:52 

8 Francesca Leonetti Seattle, WA  45 109 1:47:32 

9 Britt D'Andrea Kirkland, WA  45 617 1:57:12 

F50-54 1 Zena Courtney Tacoma, WA  54 824 1:16:38 

F55-59 1 Mary Lippold Seattle, WA  58 402 1:28:41 

M18-20 1 Jonathan Vance Seattle, WA  19 631 1:37:21 

M20-24 1 Steven Sholdra Renton, WA  20 801 1:00:46 

2 Riley Kimball Seattle, WA  24 409 1:30:33 

M25-29 1 Tyler Clark Seattle, WA  29 809 1:08:23 

2 Colin Pippin-Timco Olympia, WA  28 825 1:20:27 

3 Ryan Robertson Seattle, WA  28 614 1:23:07 

4 Alex Phillips Seattle, WA  26 417 1:31:14 

M30-34 1 Brock Jones Seattle, WA  32 602 1:13:17 

2 George Dingeldein Portland, OR  32 811 1:16:07 

3 Blake Barrett Seattle, WA  30 819 1:17:30 

4 Rich Ramirez Universal City, CA  31 818 1:21:04 

5 Troy Reppas Renton, WA  32 412 1:23:39 

6 Nathan Summers Seattle, WA  34 404 1:28:45 

7 Puppy Kloppenburg Bellevue, WA  30 406 1:35:21 

8 Paul Paradise Seattle, WA  33 206 1:36:44 

9 Matthew Finster Seattle, WA  33 403 1:41:29 

10 Guillermo Rueda Seattle, WA  32 113 1:44:56 

M35-39 1 Nolan Wood Seattle, WA  38 835 1:11:01 

2 Matthew Woare Seattle, WA  39 812 1:15:31 

3 Thomas Elliott Bellevue, WA  38 411 1:28:33 

4 Daniel Reed Issaquah, WA  38 622 1:35:20 

M40-44 1 Kirk Nelson Seattle, WA  44 806 1:10:26 

2 James Devere Richland, WA  42 826 1:18:18 

3 Kyle Levine Seattle, WA  42 607 1:19:07 

4 Jason Ridle Sequim, WA  40 650 1:22:10 

5 Paul Heiman Seattle, WA  44 405 1:29:14 

6 Ari Galen Redmond, WA  43 827 1:32:26 

7 Howie Ruddell Port Angeles, WA  41 416 1:37:17 

8 Eddy Graefen Bothell, WA  43 623 1:38:50 

9 Eric Westendorf Kirkland, WA  44 625 1:40:03 

10 Fred Miner Issaquah, WA  41 834 1:41:37 

11 Chris Durkin Lacey, WA  40 208 1:44:24 

M45-49 1 David Kays Redmond, WA  46 830 1:10:50 

2 Fred Ingham Seattle, WA  47 822 1:15:54 
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No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

M45-49 3 Craig Scrivner Ellensburg, WA  48 601 1:22:09 

4 Eric Dolven Bothell, WA  46 832 1:22:55 

5 Jb Goessman Poulsbo, WA  49 837 1:23:48 

6 Timothy Ryan Findley Lake, NY  45 611 1:31:11 

7 George Ritchotte Seattle, WA  45 209 1:32:36 

8 Mike Grimm Seattle, WA  45 609 1:33:33 

9 Tim Essington Seattle, WA  45 103 1:37:33 

M50-54 1 Richard Seibert Bremerton, WA  50 836 1:19:09 

2 Jim Stafford Redmond, WA  52 817 1:19:31 

3 Daniel Smith Auburn, WA  51 829 1:19:48 

4 Brad Thomas Redmond, WA  53 804 1:21:53 

5 Scott Matthews Auburn, WA  52 420 1:23:36 

6 Barrett Criswell Austin, TX  51 646 1:25:26 

7 Paul Glezen Seattle, WA  53 108 1:25:53 

8 Patrick Gray Vancouver, BC  53 430 1:30:26 

9 Eric Peterson Redmond, WA  51 415 1:36:14 

10 Dan Gipe Portland, OR  54 621 1:36:48 

11 Dan Honious St Louis, MO  54 413 1:37:35 

12 Kirk Frambes Lake Forest Park, WA  54 418 1:40:36 

13 Jeffrey Crombie Seattle, WA  52 101 1:59:15 

M55-59 1 Thomas Grandine Issaquah, WA  55 821 1:15:30 

2 Frank Anderson Clyde Hill, WA  55 833 1:16:02 

3 Doug Portelance Redmond, WA  56 813 1:18:22 

4 Aeron Sinclaire Seattle, WA  58 604 1:22:02 

5 Ross Modlin Petaluma, CA  59 803 1:27:41 

6 David Santos Bellevue, WA  55 203 1:29:44 

7 Pierre Remund Vancouver, BC  55 823 1:34:41 

M60-64 1 Alan Bell Redmond, WA  64 816 1:10:52 

2 Greg Mitchell Petaluma, CA  62 627 1:24:43 

3 John Baker Bainbridge Island, WA  62 606 1:29:44 

4 Brian Carlton Bothell, WA  64 613 1:32:46 

5 John Burge Seattle, WA  63 210 1:41:07 

6 Peter Foltan Shoreline, WA  61 102 1:48:44 

M65-69 1 Steve Peterson Poulsbo, WA  67 428 1:30:07 

2 Ron Hansen Gig Harbor, WA  65 104 1:56:58 
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Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
1 Zach Walters 21 Seattle, WA 902 M 1:00:42 

2 Eddie Switaj 30 Mercer Island, WA 862 M 1:00:48 

3 Bruce Deakyne 24 Redmond, WA 861 M 1:00:49 

4 Joe Umphenour 45 Colorado Springs, CO 871 M 1:03:15 

5 David Thomson 54 Seattle, WA 865 M 1:06:57 

6 Bob Schlemmer 54 Seattle, WA 869 M 1:07:18 

7 Matthew Dixon 51 Seattle, WA 864 M 1:07:47 

8 Jon Walker 39 Olympia, WA 866 M 1:08:29 

9 Mike Orton 31 Seattle, WA 878 M 1:09:10 

10 Neal Freeland 44 Seattle, WA 879 M 1:09:31 

11 Christine Avelar 32 Renton, WA 874 F 1:10:17 

12 Wade Praeger 52 Kirkland, WA 863 M 1:10:27 

13 Trip Switzer 49 Seattle, WA 882 M 1:10:29 

14 Geoff Wilwerding 52 Seattle, WA 868 M 1:10:31 

15 Ta McCann 48 Seattle, WA 881 M 1:10:38 

16 Kainoa Pauole-Roth 48 Sammamish, WA 891 F 1:10:49 

17 Sean Fahey 28 Denver, CO 872 M 1:11:59 

18 Chad Hagedorn 42 Tacoma, WA 873 M 1:13:48 

19 Mike Wayte 47 Seattle, WA 892 M 1:13:50 

20 Michael Pipta 49 Seattle, WA 680 M 1:14:40 

21 Lars Durban 57 Snohomish, WA 453 M 1:14:51 

22 Eric Dybdahl 54 Seattle, WA 870 M 1:15:43 

23 Jose Collas 49 Seattle, WA 886 M 1:17:00 

24 William Penn 62 Olympia, WA 867 M 1:17:10 

25 Todd Clayton 51 Port Angeles, WA 885 M 1:17:27 

26 Stephen Freeborn 58 Federal Way, WA 888 M 1:18:13 

27 Michael Jones 54 Seattle, WA 685 M 1:18:16 

28 Teresa Nelson 37 Seattle, WA 684 F 1:18:19 

29 Richard Fabian 47 Sammamish, WA 661 M 1:18:27 

30 Elizabeth Lucco 47 Bellevue, WA 666 F 1:18:31 

31 Jesse Maupin 27 Seattle, WA 698 M 1:18:58 

32 Alan Florsheim 47 Bellevue, WA 669 M 1:19:41 

33 John De Wit 61 Langley, WA 677 M 1:19:49 

34 Orlando Boleda 59 Bainbridge Island, WA 690 M 1:20:00 

35 Carl Haynie 53 Sammamish, WA 674 M 1:20:04 

36 Kari Wetzler 34 Bainbridge Island, WA 667 F 1:20:09 

37 Christopher Tanimoto 27 Seattle, WA 145 M 1:20:15 

38 Thomas Farrell 54 Seattle, WA 460 M 1:21:06 

39 David Folweiler 50 Seattle, WA 664 M 1:21:55 

40 David O'Hern 31 Seattle, WA 875 M 1:22:01 

41 Tracey Sondgroth 42 Olympia, WA 712 F 1:22:34 

42 Hector Martinez 28 Seattle, WA 464 M 1:22:49 

43 Amy Mack 55 Stevensville, MT 670 F 1:23:25 

44 Carl Engelhardt 61 Seattle, WA 673 M 1:23:37 

45 Steve Saunders 36 Bellevue, WA 683 M 1:23:53 

46 Joy Archer 41 Bainbridge Island, WA 696 F 1:24:13 

47 Richard Adcock 59 Reno, NV 457 M 1:24:13 
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Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
48 Joe Tegeder 40 Seattle, WA 476 M 1:24:40 

49 Scottland Jacobson 44 Seattle, WA 258 M 1:24:47 

50 Gabe Brannan 37 Pullman, WA 695 M 1:24:51 

51 Mahmoud Saleh 37 Bothell, WA 686 M 1:25:24 

52 Kevin Dooms 39 Seattle, WA 150 M 1:25:33 

53 Melissa Eamer 47 Seattle, WA 679 F 1:25:36 

54 James Macpherson 28 Seattle, WA 276 M 1:25:42 

55 Derek Crump 40 Seattle, WA 474 M 1:26:18 

56 Chris Severns 52 Issaquah, WA 662 M 1:26:19 

57 Paul Webber 55 Bainbridge Island, WA 284 M 1:26:20 

58 Marion Dorer 41 Mercer Island, WA 688 F 1:26:31 

59 Thomas Brogan 55 Seattle, WA 459 M 1:27:27 

60 Maureen Sheehan 30 Seattle, WA 455 F 1:27:33 

61 Scott Breiler 31 Seattle, WA 482 M 1:27:35 

62 Jim Harding 50 Seattle, WA 876 M 1:27:39 

63 Jake Bauer 38 Olympia, WA 663 M 1:27:43 

64 Lynn Gross 53 Auburn, WA 261 F 1:27:51 

65 Howard Jess 62 Mercer Island, WA 475 M 1:27:57 

66 Scott Wakefield 60 Seattle, WA 668 M 1:28:02 

67 Fiona Clauson 49 Kenmore, WA 248 F 1:28:32 

68 Alison Eliason 50 Redmond, WA 465 F 1:28:55 

69 Michael Vanderhyde 45 Kirkland, WA 681 M 1:28:58 

70 Marc Lacrampe 52 Mercer Island, WA 480 M 1:29:02 

71 Cathleen Knutson 32 Seattle, WA 692 F 1:29:04 

72 Brian Martens 54 Woodinville, WA 466 M 1:29:17 

73 Gregg Goolsby 57 Mercer Island, WA 469 M 1:29:19 

74 Phil Knowles 51 Kirkland, WA 286 M 1:29:24 

75 Nicolaas Wilkens 48 Seattle, WA 282 M 1:30:03 

76 Rebecca Adamson 40 Sammamish, WA 481 F 1:30:12 

77 Eric Kraus 49 Seattle, WA 247 M 1:31:13 

78 Wendy Friedland 57 Rockville, MD 293 F 1:31:16 

79 Shawn Delplain 44 Port Angeles, WA 483 M 1:31:37 

80 Michelle Ohlson 32 Kirkland, WA 470 F 1:31:59 

81 Maria Carantit 37 Seattle, WA 487 F 1:32:00 

82 Katie Wakefield 33 Seattle, WA 253 F 1:32:09 

83 Kevin Hockley 49 Mercer Island, WA 164 M 1:32:54 

84 Alice San Martino 53 Woodinville, WA 890 F 1:33:20 

85 Alan Sharp 43 Bellevue, WA 471 M 1:33:28 

86 Nicole Nease 36 Kirkland, WA 283 F 1:33:47 

87 Katherine Beirne 44 Port Angeles, WA 252 F 1:33:56 

88 John Bellay 50 Bellevue, WA 477 M 1:34:00 

89 Julie Huebner 42 Bremerton, WA 478 F 1:34:02 

90 Jennifer Smith 42 Mercer Island, WA 149 F 1:34:30 

91 Keith Brewe 59 Woodinville, WA 451 M 1:34:42 

92 Kennard Goodman 60 Bainbridge Island, WA 254 M 1:34:59 

93 Gary Kelsberg 59 Seattle, WA 676 M 1:35:02 

94 Rachel Heneghan 28 Seattle, WA 287 F 1:35:12 
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Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
95 Kirsten Hardisty 37 Issaquah, WA 472 F 1:35:22 

96 Lianne Birk 32 Seattle, WA 281 F 1:35:28 

97 Janie Malloy 52 Canby, OR 277 F 1:35:42 

98 Patricia Duggan 61 Federal Way, WA 263 F 1:35:50 

99 Catherine Johnson 37 Seattle, WA 270 F 1:36:11 

100 Peggy Kent 61 Mercer Island, WA 490 F 1:36:18 

101 Cassie Schmitz 31 Seattle, WA 468 F 1:36:53 

102 Jesse Hersch 43 Bellevue, WA 249 M 1:37:02 

103 Mark Zellerhoff 44 Burien, WA 294 M 1:37:09 

104 Trish Cox 48 Bellevue, WA 462 F 1:37:16 

105 Beth Hykes 42 Mercer Island, WA 489 F 1:38:01 

106 Craig Stewart 40 Vancouver, BC 146 M 1:38:02 

107 Thomas Graves 31 Seattle, WA 461 M 1:38:07 

108 Ashley Vanoss 32 Seattle, WA 268 F 1:38:30 

109 Dominic Cozzetto 36 Issaquah, WA 246 M 1:38:33 

110 Margaret Diddams 52 Shoreline, WA 153 F 1:38:50 

111 Kevin McCarty 57 Seattle, WA 486 M 1:38:51 

112 Caroline Brown 57 Seattle, WA 473 F 1:39:03 

113 Michelle Christensen 33 Seattle, WA 484 F 1:39:06 

114 Kimberly Shaffer 27 Snoqualmie, WA 452 F 1:39:08 

115 Dan Underbrink 57 Kirkland, WA 693 M 1:39:14 

116 Constance Standish 47 Seattle, WA 174 F 1:40:36 

117 Heather Burger 52 Bainbridge Island, WA 274 F 1:41:27 

118 Windy Tuttle 42 Silverdale, WA 463 F 1:41:33 

119 Robert Li 33 Houston, TX 256 M 1:41:41 

120 Sadie Brumley 37 Snohomish, WA 289 F 1:41:44 

121 Stephen Thomas 48 Seattle, WA 290 M 1:42:47 

122 Robyn Ashton 37 Vancouver, BC 488 M 1:43:28 

123 Eduardo Avelar 37 Renton, WA 265 M 1:43:50 

124 Charlene Hails 44 Christchurch, NZ 143 F 1:44:11 

125 Chris Thompson 51 Seattle, WA 245 M 1:44:20 

126 Doreen Greene 43 Sammamish, WA 185 F 1:44:59 

127 Ellyce Shulman 36 Seattle, WA 148 F 1:45:06 

128 Paul Stahlke 44 Lake Stevens, WA 157 M 1:45:28 

129 Jim Seidensticker 43 Mercer Island, WA 250 M 1:45:34 

130 Elaine Hayes 41 Redmond, WA 147 F 1:45:56 

131 Kerry Van Voris 37 Seattle, WA 177 F 1:46:04 

132 Robert Pollard 27 Seattle, WA 288 M 1:46:05 

133 Rosalind Beckwith 29 Burien, WA 257 F 1:46:19 

134 Curtis Vredenburg 47 Seattle, WA 175 M 1:46:56 

135 Susan Fleenor 49 Kenmore, WA 291 F 1:47:16 

136 Mylene Leblanc 31 Vancouver, BC 262 F 1:47:24 

137 Maura Sullivan 45 Bellevue, WA 154 F 1:47:46 

138 Kelsey Ellis 23 Lynnwood, WA 280 F 1:47:53 

139 Cendrix Bouchard 37 Vancouver, BC 244 M 1:48:19 

140 Christine Lang 36 Vancouver, BC 271 F 1:48:21 

141 Kate Curtis 46 Seattle, WA 187 F 1:50:28 



2014 Fat Salmon Results 
July 19,2014 

Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
142 Mark Henderson 58 Kirkland, WA 178 M 1:50:43 

143 Christine Mackey 36 Vancouver, BC 264 F 1:50:46 

144 Michael Ashley 56 Redmond, WA 165 M 1:51:18 

145 Carolyn Hewitt 61 Seattle, WA 243 F 1:51:21 

146 Jeff Jacobsen 70 Langley, WA 160 M 1:51:34 

147 Heidi Skrzypek 45 Vashon, WA 184 F 1:51:36 

148 Patrick Ackley 44 Renton, WA 260 M 1:51:44 

149 Judy Rose 53 Bellevue, WA 168 F 1:52:14 

150 Lola Jacobsen 53 Bellevue, WA 152 F 1:52:32 

151 Betty Solero 56 Seattle, WA 242 F 1:54:39 

152 Amy Margolis 42 Seattle, WA 172 F 1:54:40 

153 David Wilson 44 Seattle, WA 186 M 1:54:42 

154 Bennett Droessler 32 Seattle, WA 241 M 1:54:46 

155 Carolyn Bippart 61 New York, NY 173 F 1:55:02 

156 Tim Nelson 54 Bainbridge Island, WA 167 M 1:55:24 

157 John Ivan 51 Marlton, NJ 176 M 1:55:34 

158 Carol Clayton 43 Port Angeles, WA 162 F 1:55:45 

159 Mitchel Schoenfeld 61 Fall City, WA 155 M 1:55:47 

160 Teresa Hambelton 34 Seattle, WA 296 F 1:56:27 

161 Jawn Angus 37 Anacortes, WA 181 M 1:58:15 

162 Vivian Tran 30 Vancouver, BC 166 F 1:58:49 

163 Christine Stepherson 47 Seattle, WA 163 F 1:59:11 

164 Christina Hohn 45 Seattle, WA 144 F 1:59:13 

165 Michele Kvam 40 Kirkland, WA 179 F 1:59:52 

166 Alisa Blitz-Seibert 50 Bremerton, WA 169 F 2:01:12 

167 Jeffrey Meehan 54 Seattle, WA 170 M 2:05:27 

168 Joseph Breit 61 Bellevue, WA 183 M 2:09:32 
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Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F18-24 1 Kelsey Ellis Lynnwood, WA 23 280 1:47:53 

F25-29 1 Rachel Heneghan Seattle, WA 28 287 1:35:12 

2 Kimberly Shaffer Snoqualmie, WA 27 452 1:39:08 

3 Rosalind Beckwith Burien, WA 29 257 1:46:19 

F30-34 1 Christine Avelar Renton, WA 32 874 1:10:17 

2 Kari Wetzler Bainbridge Island, WA 34 667 1:20:09 

3 Maureen Sheehan Seattle, WA 30 455 1:27:33 

4 Cathleen Knutson Seattle, WA 32 692 1:29:04 

5 Michelle Ohlson Kirkland, WA 32 470 1:31:59 

6 Katie Wakefield Seattle, WA 33 253 1:32:09 

7 Lianne Birk Seattle, WA 32 281 1:35:28 

8 Cassie Schmitz Seattle, WA 31 468 1:36:53 

9 Ashley Vanoss Seattle, WA 32 268 1:38:30 

10 Michelle Christensen Seattle, WA 33 484 1:39:06 

11 Mylene Leblanc Vancouver, BC 31 262 1:47:24 

12 Teresa Hambelton Seattle, WA 34 296 1:56:27 

13 Vivian Tran Vancouver, BC 30 166 1:58:49 

F35-39 1 Teresa Nelson Seattle, WA 37 684 1:18:19 

2 Maria Carantit Seattle, WA 37 487 1:32:00 

3 Nicole Nease Kirkland, WA 36 283 1:33:47 

4 Kirsten Hardisty Issaquah, WA 37 472 1:35:22 

5 Catherine Johnson Seattle, WA 37 270 1:36:11 

6 Sadie Brumley Snohomish, WA 37 289 1:41:44 

7 Ellyce Shulman Seattle, WA 36 148 1:45:06 

8 Kerry Van Voris Seattle, WA 37 177 1:46:04 

9 Christine Lang Vancouver, BC 36 271 1:48:21 

10 Christine Mackey Vancouver, BC 36 264 1:50:46 

F40-44 1 Tracey Sondgroth Olympia, WA 42 712 1:22:34 

2 Joy Archer Bainbridge Island, WA 41 696 1:24:13 

3 Marion Dorer Mercer Island, WA 41 688 1:26:31 

4 Rebecca Adamson Sammamish, WA 40 481 1:30:12 

5 Katherine Beirne Port Angeles, WA 44 252 1:33:56 

6 Julie Huebner Bremerton, WA 42 478 1:34:02 

7 Jennifer Smith Mercer Island, WA 42 149 1:34:30 

8 Beth Hykes Mercer Island, WA 42 489 1:38:01 

9 Windy Tuttle Silverdale, WA 42 463 1:41:33 

10 Charlene Hails Christchurch, NZ 44 143 1:44:11 

11 Doreen Greene Sammamish, WA 43 185 1:44:59 

12 Elaine Hayes Redmond, WA 41 147 1:45:56 

13 Amy Margolis Seattle, WA 42 172 1:54:40 

14 Carol Clayton Port Angeles, WA 43 162 1:55:45 

15 Michele Kvam Kirkland, WA 40 179 1:59:52 
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Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F45-49 1 Kainoa Pauole-Roth Sammamish, WA 48 891 1:10:49 

2 Elizabeth Lucco Bellevue, WA 47 666 1:18:31 

3 Melissa Eamer Seattle, WA 47 679 1:25:36 

4 Fiona Clauson Kenmore, WA 49 248 1:28:32 

F45-49 5 Trish Cox Bellevue, WA 48 462 1:37:16 

6 Constance Standish Seattle, WA 47 174 1:40:36 

7 Susan Fleenor Kenmore, WA 49 291 1:47:16 

8 Maura Sullivan Bellevue, WA 45 154 1:47:46 

9 Kate Curtis Seattle, WA 46 187 1:50:28 

10 Heidi Skrzypek Vashon, WA 45 184 1:51:36 

11 Christine Stepherson Seattle, WA 47 163 1:59:11 

12 Christina Hohn Seattle, WA 45 144 1:59:13 

F50-54 1 Lynn Gross Auburn, WA 53 261 1:27:51 

2 Alison Eliason Redmond, WA 50 465 1:28:55 

3 Alice San Martino Woodinville, WA 53 890 1:33:20 

4 Janie Malloy Canby, OR 52 277 1:35:42 

5 Margaret Diddams Shoreline, WA 52 153 1:38:50 

6 Heather Burger Bainbridge Island, WA 52 274 1:41:27 

7 Judy Rose Bellevue, WA 53 168 1:52:14 

8 Lola Jacobsen Bellevue, WA 53 152 1:52:32 

9 Alisa Blitz-Seibert Bremerton, WA 50 169 2:01:12 

F55-59 1 Amy Mack Stevensville, MT 55 670 1:23:25 

2 Wendy Friedland Rockville, MD 57 293 1:31:16 

3 Caroline Brown Seattle, WA 57 473 1:39:03 

4 Betty Solero Seattle, WA 56 242 1:54:39 

F60-64 1 Patricia Duggan Federal Way, WA 61 263 1:35:50 

2 Peggy Kent Mercer Island, WA 61 490 1:36:18 

3 Carolyn Hewitt Seattle, WA 61 243 1:51:21 

4 Carolyn Bippart New York, NY 61 173 1:55:02 

M18-24 1 Zach Walters Seattle, WA 21 902 1:00:42 

2 Bruce Deakyne Redmond, WA 24 861 1:00:49 

M25-29 1 Sean Fahey Denver, CO 28 872 1:11:59 

2 Jesse Maupin Seattle, WA 27 698 1:18:58 

3 Christopher Tanimoto Seattle, WA 27 145 1:20:15 

4 Hector Martinez Seattle, WA 28 464 1:22:49 

5 James Macpherson Seattle, WA 28 276 1:25:42 

6 Robert Pollard Seattle, WA 27 288 1:46:05 

M30-34 1 Eddie Switaj Mercer Island, WA 30 862 1:00:48 

2 Mike Orton Seattle, WA 31 878 1:09:10 

3 David O'Hern Seattle, WA 31 875 1:22:01 

4 Scott Breiler Seattle, WA 31 482 1:27:35 

5 Thomas Graves Seattle, WA 31 461 1:38:07 

6 Robert Li Houston, TX 33 256 1:41:41 

7 Bennett Droessler Seattle, WA 32 241 1:54:46 
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M35-39 1 Jon Walker Olympia, WA 39 866 1:08:29 

2 Steve Saunders Bellevue, WA 36 683 1:23:53 

3 Gabe Brannan Pullman, WA 37 695 1:24:51 

4 Mahmoud Saleh Bothell, WA 37 686 1:25:24 

5 Kevin Dooms Seattle, WA 39 150 1:25:33 

6 Jake Bauer Olympia, WA 38 663 1:27:43 

M35-39 7 Dominic Cozzetto Issaquah, WA 36 246 1:38:33 

8 Robyn Ashton Vancouver, BC 37 488 1:43:28 

9 Eduardo Avelar Renton, WA 37 265 1:43:50 

10 Cendrix Bouchard Vancouver, BC 37 244 1:48:19 

11 Jawn Angus Anacortes, WA 37 181 1:58:15 

M40-44 1 Neal Freeland Seattle, WA 44 879 1:09:31 

2 Chad Hagedorn Tacoma, WA 42 873 1:13:48 

3 Joe Tegeder Seattle, WA 40 476 1:24:40 

4 Scottland Jacobson Seattle, WA 44 258 1:24:47 

5 Derek Crump Seattle, WA 40 474 1:26:18 

6 Shawn Delplain Port Angeles, WA 44 483 1:31:37 

7 Alan Sharp Bellevue, WA 43 471 1:33:28 

8 Jesse Hersch Bellevue, WA 43 249 1:37:02 

9 Mark Zellerhoff Burien, WA 44 294 1:37:09 

10 Craig Stewart Vancouver, BC 40 146 1:38:02 

11 Paul Stahlke Lake Stevens, WA 44 157 1:45:28 

12 Jim Seidensticker Mercer Island, WA 43 250 1:45:34 

13 Patrick Ackley Renton, WA 44 260 1:51:44 

14 David Wilson Seattle, WA 44 186 1:54:42 

M45-49 1 Joe Umphenour Colorado Springs, CO 45 871 1:03:15 

2 Trip Switzer Seattle, WA 49 882 1:10:29 

3 Ta McCann Seattle, WA 48 881 1:10:38 

4 Mike Wayte Seattle, WA 47 892 1:13:50 

5 Michael Pipta Seattle, WA 49 680 1:14:40 

6 Jose Collas Seattle, WA 49 886 1:17:00 

7 Richard Fabian Sammamish, WA 47 661 1:18:27 

8 Alan Florsheim Bellevue, WA 47 669 1:19:41 

9 Michael Vanderhyde Kirkland, WA 45 681 1:28:58 

10 Nicolaas Wilkens Seattle, WA 48 282 1:30:03 

11 Eric Kraus Seattle, WA 49 247 1:31:13 

12 Kevin Hockley Mercer Island, WA 49 164 1:32:54 

13 Stephen Thomas Seattle, WA 48 290 1:42:47 

14 Curtis Vredenburg Seattle, WA 47 175 1:46:56 

M50-54 1 David Thomson Seattle, WA 54 865 1:06:57 

2 Bob Schlemmer Seattle, WA 54 869 1:07:18 

3 Matthew Dixon Seattle, WA 51 864 1:07:47 

4 Wade Praeger Kirkland, WA 52 863 1:10:27 

5 Geoff Wilwerding Seattle, WA 52 868 1:10:31 

6 Eric Dybdahl Seattle, WA 54 870 1:15:43 

7 Todd Clayton Port Angeles, WA 51 885 1:17:27 
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M50-54 8 Michael Jones Seattle, WA 54 685 1:18:16 

9 Carl Haynie Sammamish, WA 53 674 1:20:04 

10 Thomas Farrell Seattle, WA 54 460 1:21:06 

11 David Folweiler Seattle, WA 50 664 1:21:55 

12 Chris Severns Issaquah, WA 52 662 1:26:19 

13 Jim Harding Seattle, WA 50 876 1:27:39 

M50-54 14 Marc Lacrampe Mercer Island, WA 52 480 1:29:02 

15 Brian Martens Woodinville, WA 54 466 1:29:17 

16 Phil Knowles Kirkland, WA 51 286 1:29:24 

17 John Bellay Bellevue, WA 50 477 1:34:00 

18 Chris Thompson Seattle, WA 51 245 1:44:20 

19 Tim Nelson Bainbridge Island, WA 54 167 1:55:24 

20 John Ivan Marlton, NJ 51 176 1:55:34 

21 Jeffrey Meehan Seattle, WA 54 170 2:05:27 

M55-59 1 Lars Durban Snohomish, WA 57 453 1:14:51 

2 Stephen Freeborn Federal Way, WA 58 888 1:18:13 

3 Orlando Boleda Bainbridge Island, WA 59 690 1:20:00 

4 Richard Adcock Reno, NV 59 457 1:24:13 

5 Paul Webber Bainbridge Island, WA 55 284 1:26:20 

6 Thomas Brogan Seattle, WA 55 459 1:27:27 

7 Gregg Goolsby Mercer Island, WA 57 469 1:29:19 

8 Keith Brewe Woodinville, WA 59 451 1:34:42 

9 Gary Kelsberg Seattle, WA 59 676 1:35:02 

10 Kevin McCarty Seattle, WA 57 486 1:38:51 

11 Dan Underbrink Kirkland, WA 57 693 1:39:14 

12 Mark Henderson Kirkland, WA 58 178 1:50:43 

13 Michael Ashley Redmond, WA 56 165 1:51:18 

M60-64 1 William Penn Olympia, WA 62 867 1:17:10 

2 John De Wit Langley, WA 61 677 1:19:49 

3 Carl Engelhardt Seattle, WA 61 673 1:23:37 

4 Howard Jess Mercer Island, WA 62 475 1:27:57 

5 Scott Wakefield Seattle, WA 60 668 1:28:02 

6 Kennard Goodman Bainbridge Island, WA 60 254 1:34:59 

7 Mitchel Schoenfeld Fall City, WA 61 155 1:55:47 

8 Joseph Breit Bellevue, WA 61 183 2:09:32 

M70-74 1 Jeff Jacobsen Langley, WA 70 160 1:51:34 

 


